

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Deta 359	ails 2015-	Version:	3	Name:			
Туре:	TL -	L - Transmission Line			Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	12/2	/23/2015			In control:	PUC Agenda Meeting		
On agenda:	10/2	10/28/2016			Final action:			
Title:	Clea Whe requ	<ul> <li>* ET6/TL-14-665 Minnkota Power Cooperative, Inc.</li> <li>In the Matter of the Application of Minnkota Power Cooperative, Inc. for a Route Permit for the Clearbrook-Clearbrook West 115 kV Transmission Line Project in Clearwater County.</li> <li>Whether the Commission should consider imposing conditions on Minnkota Power Cooperative's request to withdraw its route permit application for its proposed Clearbrook-Clearbrook West 115 kV transmission line project. (PUC: DeBleeckere)</li> </ul>						
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Application for a Route Permit 11-25-15, 2. PUC Order Reopening and Amending Order 5-24-16, 3. Minnkota Petition to Withdraw 9-13-16, 4. Erie-Bourdeaux Family Revocable Trust Comments 9-30-16, 5. OAH Order Suspending Proceeding 10-3-16, 6. Briefing Papers							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result	
10/28/2016	3	PUC Age	enda Meeti	ng				
5/5/2016	2	PUC Age	enda Meeti	ng				
1/14/2016	1	PUC Age	enda Meeti	ng				

## \* ET6/TL-14-665 Minnkota Power Cooperative, Inc.

In the Matter of the Application of Minnkota Power Cooperative, Inc. for a Route Permit for the Clearbrook-Clearbrook West 115 kV Transmission Line Project in Clearwater County.

Whether the Commission should consider imposing conditions on Minnkota Power Cooperative's request to withdraw its route permit application for its proposed Clearbrook-Clearbrook West 115 kV transmission line project. (PUC: **DeBleeckere**)